TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		04/26/2006	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AeroTurbine, Inc.
Street Address:	2323 N.W. 82nd Avenue
Internal Address:	Attn: Director of Legal Department & Director of Contracts
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33122-1512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260554	AEROTURBINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30095.00.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
Signature:	/Holly Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0463

900047698

Date:	04/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wachovia Release#page1.tif source=Wachovia Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE ("Release") is given as of this 26 day of April, 2006 by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Assignor"), to AeroTurbine, Inc. ("Assignee") as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2004 at Reel/Frame 002804/0271 to Reel/Frame 002804/0275, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademark, AEROTURBINE (U.S. registration number 2260554; registration date 07/13/99) (the "Trademark"), as collateral security for the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of April 2006, Assignor has agreed to release its existing security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely releases, terminates, extinguishes and forever discharges its security interest in the Trademark and reassigns any and all interest Assignor may have in the Trademark to the Assignee. This Release shall be binding upon Assignor's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0465 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as the date above first written.

Wachovia Bank, National Association

By:

Name:

Title:

Margarita M. Alfonso
Senior Vice President

STATE OF)
) SS.
COUNTY OF)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that HAREARITA ALFONSC personally known to me to be the SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of Wachovia Bank, National Association, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of Wachovia Bank, National Association pursuant to the authority granted to him/her by Wachovia Bank, National Association for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 247^{L} day of April, 2006.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/27/2006

ZOILA V. MENDOZA

MY COMMISSION # DD336297

EXPIRES: July 08, 2008
03-MOTARY FI. Noisy Discoust Assoc. Co.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0466